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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 AUCE'S ROAD. WALKEE, 10@A 50263-1100
TELEPHONE 515978 6260 FAX 515978 6261

PUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPOHSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, WE ARE
KOT A UCENSED ARCHSTECT OR ENGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS 15"
BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWHER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL HOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OHNER SHALL NOTWY PLUM DESIGN SERVKE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
CMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. NO YARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IPLIED INCLUDING COMPUANCE WiTH THIS
PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-CEILING)
SCTNR&JLHIDESEKWOODTR\S&ES
KMTBB\OWTRU&:S’MWH.YHTHAWH

RELIY mmsssswuaem TO PREVENT

ACCEPTED

TICE. THE DESIGN

ATERAL STAELITY. REFERTO

NG, NSTALLI TALRL WOC0
RELILLY TRUSSLRH TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
SPECIFIED ON THE TRUSS DESIGN DRAMINGS.
SECTIONRYS  ROOF VENTILATION, ENCLOSED ATTIC AND ENC ARE. Y10
OF THEROOF VENTLA RGANST THE

BEDIRECTLY TO
R¥S2  VANIUM VENT AREA, THE UPUM NET FREE VENTILATION SHALL BE 130 (EXCEPTION 1 TAEN)

ITIC ACCESS.| SHALL HAVE AN ATTIC ACCESS OPENING TOATTIC AREA
WTHHEAVBIDULWTOFWORGEATR

OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 22707° .
L WELWTEIIAMMVMOT}ERWVMMELCUM
DTHE. BE 3" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM BOTTOM OF CELING
VEVEER
CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)
SECTION 03
R4 GENERAL ROOFDECKS SHALL' WITH 0
K THIS CHAPTER|
R#12  RASHMAR THE WALL AND ROOF THROUGH
msmmmmmmwmswnmsscmmmmeus»oom
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE.
R#121  LOCATION.R ATWALL AD ROOF WHEREVER THERE IS A
D AROVND ROOF OPENINGS.
SECTION 05
R#51  ROOF COVERING APPLICATION. SHALL THE WITH THE APPLICAELE
RS0 UNDEPLATUENT, UNDERLAYMENT FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES, CLAY, AND CONCRETE TLE, METAL ROOF SHINGLES, MINERAL SURFACED
ROLL ROOFING, SLATE AND SLATETVPE SHINGLES, WOOD SHINGLES AND METAL ROOF PANELS SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE
STA‘DA’DSLISTEJH%WF!ERLIDW\HHH T0 COMPLY WITH ASTU D 224, 0 1579, 0 463 AD D
6757 EWJ.EARMH& SHALLBEATTACHED . IaERSﬁ! )
R¥5.12 A OF KE| OF WATER
pgmrmmnnm A1) oeo.;mos rmurmsof

TUENT AD
EXTED NOTLESS DW(IA'IIQ)EDED(WMLWROOFSVMMLDEKWERMKMNILESSDMW
RY552  ASPHALT SHNGLES, THE INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COUPLY WITH THIS SECTION AND MANUFACTURE'S

INSTALLATION.

R¥9522  SLOPE ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF 2/12 OR GREATER. FOR SLOPES FROM 2112 UP T0 412, DOUELE
UNDERLAMENT APPLICATION I3 REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Ri5.1.1

RS2528  RLASHING. FLASHIG FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY VTH THS SECTION

CHAPTER 1043
mmnﬁmsnn:mmsmnﬂesmwmaﬂwmssm
CHAPTER 1) AND FREFLACE

CHAPTER 1 E)Eﬁﬁlml

CHAPTER 12813 MECHANICAL 8 GENERAL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS REQURBMENTS
CHAPTER 14 HEATING AND COOLING EQUPMENT AND APPLIANCES

CHAPTER1S  EXHAUST SYSTEUS

CHAPTER 1S DUCT SYSTEMS

CHAPTER17  COUBUSTION AR

CHAPTER1S  CHNNEYSAND VENTS

CHAPTER 1322 SPECIAL APPLLANCE, WATER HEATERS, H/DRONC FIPING A\D SPECIAL FIPNG
CHAPTER2)  SOUAR THERUAL ENERGY SYSTEMS

CHAPTER2  RULGAS
CHAPTER 753} PLUMEING RELATED ITEMS
CHAPTER 3543 ELECTRICAL RELATED ITEUS

SECTION 311
CHIERAL NoTEE: RIS srmrasrmrmmasmmsmf“ WIDTH AT ALL PONTS ABOYE THE PERMITTED HUDRAL.
A AL CONSTRUCTION AHD MATERIALS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED IRC 2015.LOCAL BULDING CCDES NAY KAVE Eari . # 4
Wit ol ilaiaa ol RIS mm&:mg&:;&aﬂn&w&ﬂ?nmmmmmmmmamm
REQUREVENTSWLL SUPERSEDE THEIRC 2015, SEE THELOCAL BULDRNG DEPARTUENT FOR CHANGES, RM123  VERTICAL PISE: AFLIGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT HAVE AVERTICAL FISE LARGER THAN 123
8. CONTRACTOR T0 CONFIRM THE SIZES, SPACING AND SPECIES OF LWWEER OF ALL STRUCTURAL A\D FRAVING RITS  THEMAXDAA FISERIST A WITHAMNARAL RUN OF 11
. VEVBERS. ANY STRUCTURAL RINTS BEONNOTLESS TREDS
0. mmoom s s
> R iy sscmm;mmn&mmmsmmvmwmmum
3 mmsr‘mwmmmm SGIDETERURE OHISTEFOR L GRAE 1 EACH SLEEPDIG ROY
G TOASSIST AND INFORM YOU THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN 2 OUTSDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA
mmomsmmmsmsmmm& T ONEACHADDITIONAL STORY OF
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING) 4 SUOKEAJRUSSHAL BENSTALED OTLESS THA 3/ HOFIZITALY ROU THEDOCR OR 0PI OF A THAT
A BULDINGA'D STRUCTURES, A'D AL PARTS THEREOF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO SAFELY SUPPORT ALLLODS, PLACEVENT OF A SUOKE ALARM IN THATLOCATION.
INCLUDING DEAD LOADS, LIVELOADS, ROOFLO2DS, RLOOD LOZDS, SHOWLOADS, WPD LOADS, D SEISUICLOADS R33 wmmsmmmwmnn:momm )
ASPRESCRBED BY THIS CODE (RNL1) 1. IONZATION SUOKE ALARUS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20 HORIZONTALLY FROU A PERUANENTLY INSTALLED COONG
B THAENLA)ROZS VAUESEASE ROUTHECTY OFDES GRS, KA 2 IOMZATION SUOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARA-SLENCING SHITCH SHALL NOT EE INSTALLED LESS THAN 10-4" HORIZONTALLY FRO A
FU0 weEN SRETNUMERA el EESG RED R ea PERUANENTLY INSTALLED APPLIANCE
] R T wus] [~ B Bl i L 3. PHOTORLECTRIC SOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 60" HORIZONTAL FROM A PERUANENTLY INSTALLED
L k| = = =r COOMING APPLIANCE.
wr ] oe| e [oe [« == [« [EE| oo = [W[= e SECTIONRYS  CARBONMONOYDE ALARVS: SHALL COUPLY WITH UL 203, AD SUOKE ALARIS SHALL BELSTDIN
ACCORDANCEWITH UL 204 AYD UL 217
RS2
C. MNMWLNELONDS. (R¥15) EC 215 MU ROOF LNELOADSRYSRC 2015
UHBTAEATOWHINTDSIORGE 2P ROOFTRUSSLVELOADL) arsE s i T
UNHABITAELE ATTIC WITHOUT STCRA 10PSF GROUND $KlPg) NP SEcToNT WOOAD. DBCAY
war;aumc»omwmmmsvms WP RLATROOF SHOW (PG UPF B L0¢ 4 Sl
P WRE TN az10 Kot ddplbnal o dia il HPAUIFR
ROOM OTHER THAN SLEEFING POOMS OPSF TERRAN EXPOSLRE 8 1 WD JIST THAIF OR Tt
ssﬁrsm ::g DURATION OF LOAD-SHOW 115 gt PIESOR oAt T oF
FOURDATION.
"DEFLECTION CRITERIA N D o e YLoiowio 2 THATREST EXTERIR SADARELESSTHANY'
ROORTor L ] msl?‘sgzoamssmW{:hommomwmmmmumrmmwmmmmmsss
ALOOR TOTALLOAD U 3 3
ROOFLNVELORD i YR DCHCILETID: MHERASCHN Aoscod 7 SEPARATED FROM SUCH SLABBY AN MPERVICUS OSTLRE BARRER.
ROOF TOTALLOAD uh DURATION GFLOAD YD o 4 THEBOSOF LESS THAN 117 ON TOPS, SDES A0 EXDS.
WAL WK s 5, WOOD SDING, SHEATHING AND VALL FRAVNG ON THE EXTERIOR OF A BULDING HAVING A CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN 6" FROU
THE GROUND OR LESS THAN 2" UEASURED VERTICALLY FROU CONCRETE STEFS, PORCH SLABS, AND SMLAR HORIZONTAL
LLBEAUS SUPPORTING FLOOR OR ROOF LO20S ARE SURFACES EXPOSED T0 THE WEATHER.
THE ABOVE DERL [ THAT, TOTHE
WEATHER, SICH AS CONCRETE SLABS.
D.DEADLOADS ADDITIONAL OR CHANGES TO VATERIAL NEEDS T0 BE ADAUSTED TO THEBELOW CHLCULATIONS. L WM Y10
] ORC T AD
CARFETAD PAD 15PSF ROORNGSHNGLESIBS) 2LAMR  ANPSF THE RURRING STRP.
34" CERAMIC TILE/ 112" BACKER ED. 10 PSF NLBS. LT ONPSF R317.34 f FASTEMERS, WASHERS,
34' HAFDIWO0D FLOOR 40 PSF 112 058 OR COM PLYWOOD 165PSF SHALL T , INC- SLICON BRONZE OR COPPER COATING TYPES
SEBALOCRIY' 0SBORCOMRLINO0D 20 PSF 1RROOF TRUSS 24 110PSF BE,
12 ALOR TRUSSHOIST STSTEY 15 BSF CORRECTION FOR SLOPE (1212) 155PSF
TOTAL WITH CARPETPAD 55 PSF TOTAL P CHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS)
TOTAL WITH TILERBACKER BD. 135P5F SECTION 4014 SOLTEST: JOGEPTELE SOL SCEICE VETHODOLOGES DNCAE EPAYENE, COUFFESSELE
TOTAL WITHHARDWOOD FLOOR 15 PF ROOF-BOTTOM CHORDS SOL TESTIS REQURED.
12ROOF TRUSS2X4 LIPS
FLOOR8OTTOM CHORD () 2P
172 LOOR TRUSSHIOIST SYSTEU 15PSF VMU FOR UISCUECHANCALELEC. 15 PSF
54/ GIFBOARD 2P 15° BATTELOHN ISSULATION LIPS
VPRI FORUISCUECHANCALELEC,  07PSF 1200 PORDS PER SAFT
TOTAL SOPSF TOTAL 100PSF
ms TOLET
SECTIONRWS mmmmm«uwasmmwmmmmmmwm
mmwmmmusmummn@ REZ2  CONCRETE FROM TABLERW22
BE OPERABLE 10 THE EXTERIOR FOR KATURAL VENTLATION. FOUNDATION CONCRETE WALLS SHALL HAVE ALIN, STRENGTH OF 3200 PS{
YA mnocusumv:mmmworw.um GARNGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE 3500 P
- -PORCHES, CARPORT &L 10 BE3500psi AT 24 DAYS
L BATHROOU OSET UAY BEVETLATED FANS D ARTICIALLIGHT. ~BASEUENT SLABS 2500 P8
{CONCRETE SHALL EE WITH % 7% TOTAL
sscmum ntmmomrmmmwumramsswnnm EXCEPTHITCHEL
HOTBELESS THAN 74" Ré BERL
wmxcmmnsro«vmn»ombsxrommﬁusmmmazmnwmwm
SECTION R¥5: HALLWATS, 2CONTIVUOUS HORIZONTAL
mmeummrromnssswrmummrmmwwmmsmmnmmmm R#LIS AL AYCHORBOLTS SHAL 17 A SHALL USETVOBOLTS
NOTLESS THAN 64 PER SLL FLATE WITH BOLTS SPACED AT AMAYARAI OF 6 FEET ON CENTER WITH A UINNUM OF GAE BOLT OTMORE
THAN 12 BICHES FROM THE END BUT AT LEAST 3 172 NCHES FROU EXD OF SLL PLATE: THE BOLTS SHALL BELOCATED I THE MDOLE THFD OF
1 HAVE, OF NOTLESS THE WDTH OF THE PLATE.
THAN 54" D KOTLESS THAN 53% OF AREA SHALL KAVE AL BEUSED, AICHORTOA1Z i
2 THECEMNG RO TOLET esmnwn:mnwawmm R S SET FORTH I TABLE R#2412{3). REFER TO TYFICAL WALL
ASHONEROR A \VE A CELING HEGHT OF NOT SECTION N THES FLAN FOR SPECIRCATION.
LESS wumnsmwmmssmmnn:s&mw. R&%  FOUNDATION WATERPROORIG AND DAUFPROOFING
3, BEMMS, DUCTS, BEPERUITTED TO EXCEPT THAT
PROJECT TOWITHN 64" OF THE RNISHALOR. SPACESND R THE TOP F THE FOOTING, TO
RYA1ABASEMENT  PORTION GF BASEUENT THAT DO NOT HAVE A CELING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 64" RUS  UDERAOORSPACE
DICEPTION THE JOISTAYD ANY BULDRNG SHALL HAVEVENTL
1. BEAUS, GRDERS, DICTS, SPACE SHAL BE PERUITTED TO mmnimmmwwammmmwormmmmwaﬂssnwnsanmwnmo
PROJECT T0 WITHN 6-F OF THE FNSHRLOOR FTOF AREA UNDER THE ROOR.
RASA  ACCESS THROUGH THE FLOGR IS PECURED TOBE 14'X 28
SECTIONRNT.! TOLET, BATHAND BE P/ 1 CHAPTER 5 (FLOORS)

1. TOLET: MM 15" FROM WALL OR TUB OR VANITY.
M 21" CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF TOLET
2 VANITY: MY 21" CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF VANITY

GLAZING. EXCEPT 11 ]
SHALL ECIF THE TYPE OF GLASS
AND THE SAFETY GLAZNG STANDARD.
RxaL2 amnmmom&amnn ADMCENT T TOBEA
THAN 63" ABOVE

A‘DHEETSMOFDEFGLM‘G
mn:amnmmumsmsoewnsmnn&mormmmaosmmm
L WHERE THE GLAZING IS ON THE WALL PERPENDICULAR TO THE L 20 0F
‘THE HINGE SDE OF AN IN-SINGRNG DOOR.

-EXCEPTION
1 D(OORMTIEW
2 WHER THE GLATNG
1HGIEMSSMWDSWSTOAQMMSYMMJFETORLESSNWM
4. GLAZING THAT IS ADJACENT TO A FIXED PANEL OF PATIO DOORS,
RYAA3  GLAZING N WINDOWS. GLAZNG . mmoﬂmﬁazvmnmmsuom:mmm
1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF A INDIVDUAL PLAN IS LARGER THAN § SQUARE FEET
2 THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THER.OOR
3, THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 35" ABOVE THE FLOCR AD
4. ONE ORMORE WALKING SURFACE ARE WITHIN 35°, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE GLATING

FRAUING MATERIALS GRADES

A ROOF, FLOOR, AND WALL SHEATHING. HARAYEWMW\EWSPWATPNEBDSNDM
B WALSTWDS MM SPF STUD OR DOUGLAS FIR LARCH STUD.

C. WAL PLATES MU SPF 82 OR BETTER.

D.  DMENSIONAL HEADERS: DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER.

E  LLHEADERS: 550 ROOEUDAIAL

STERL ASTU SPECIFICATION AS42 GRADE) OR EQUAL

F.
RS04 JOISTUNDER PARALLEL BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE SIZE TO SUPPORT THELOAD.
RS226  THEENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOTLESS THAN 1.5 NCHES OF BEARRIG ON WOOD OR

METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES ON CONCRETE.

RS128  NOCUTS, NOTCHES, AND HOLES BORED INTO TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUVEER, GLUELAVIMATED

MEVBERS, OR HOKT, CEPT TED BY
ORDESIGN BY PROFESSIONAL.

RSILI WOOD ANSUTPH!, REFERTO THE
PONVDUAL K BsQl

R3i12

ATION

THIS SECTION TABLE R57.2 AND R$07.21, AND FIGURES RSAT.2.1{1) AND RAT24(2)

CHAP‘I‘!R C (WALL CONSTRUCTION)

SAWNLUEER AGRIOEHARKOF A

TRUSSES.
DECKSDECK LEDGER CONNECTION TOBAND JOIST. DECK LEDGER CONNECTION TO BAND JOIST SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

REL3  REFERTO YHEREOL\U THROUGH TABLE R&2.X () FOR mmoummmm

ABBREVIATIONS

) FONSTALE

AL ANNNG

BTl ]

BT, BASEVENT

BTV, BETWERN

A CASEUENT

CAMT. CAMTLEER

ca cenET

¢ CENTERLNE

as caLNG

co. CASED 0PENNG

oL coLuun

CONC.

0 DRYER

D DIAETER

N 00

OH DOUELE HUNG

oW

FD. FLOORDRAM

AR ROR

. FEET

RRIL FURNACE

HR. HEADER

110

BSL INSULATION

KT st

M LAMPATED VENEER LWBER

.

A VAN

W WA

oc ONCENTER

OHD. OVERHENDDOOR

OPHG. 0FENRNG

FaD. PEDESTAL

s, HOTTO SCALE

RE

FEQ REQURED

RO ROUGH0PENNG

Ry ROOM
SNGLEHUNG

SSR SHLFADROD
SQUARE FEET

SP. SWPAT

S STER.

TP, TVFCAL

TRANS. TRANSOM

BEC UNDICAVATED

s VTt

W WASHER

W WH

VK WATER HEATER

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS

SINGLE POLE SWITCH
THREE WAY SHTCH

DMVER SWITCH

SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
24 VOLT RECEPTACLE

N®CESVVOPPIus:S
£
5

2
Z
z

VAL MOUNTED LIGHT

W), MOTION DETECTOR LIGHT
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
BARLIGHT

HEgReoo

MISC. SYMBOLS

= FROST PROCF HOSE BB
FLOORUNE AEOVE

STRUCTURAL EEAUAEADER
OR GRDER TRUSS

LOAD BEARING WAL
B SOUDBLOCKING FROM CONCENTRATEDLOD

) CONCENTRATED LOKD FROU AEOVE SOLDDBLOCK TO
FOUNDATION OR BEAM HEADER BELOW.

BICEPTION REd26 PAGE OF PLAN FOR AIGURES.
1.DECORNTNE GLASS il HAEER
N ST HOT EXCERD THE VALUES OF TABLERin2 1)
RUAAS  GLAZNG N VET SIRFACES. GLAZNG VAL TUBS,SPAS WHRLPOOL, RE2S,  RELOCINOSHAL BEPROVDED 10 OUT OFF L COMCD PIHVEREA
‘SAUNAS, STEV POGMS, BATHTUBS, SHONER OLS WHERE THE BOT el ADTOFOR ATOP STORY ARD ROOF SPACE.
LESS THAN 67 MEASURED VERTICALLY ABCYE THE STANDING OR WALKNG SLRFACE RRLI; LSRG B Rit2.12 (SNPLIED VETHOD). FROU TARLE REL 1A
— — USE CSNSPERACRGNETHOD WTHRI 33" SEATHRNG.
il s ; O RS
EXCEPTIONS CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)
: o ABGITON: i coe BENSTALEDI THS CHAPTER D TRBLE RIIL (1), TRRLE
0L, TALERTCL) AD TABLERT2235, INTERIOR LASONRY VEEER SHALL COUPLY WITH THE REQUREENTS OF SECTH
BUERGRIGESCAEAD ESCE PO BSBE, HEILEATIES R0 VR SEETG00U SULHE ok A RRANGHRAE L
“EIEEPTON STl L TERS MO AR U ORY TOHUKELECRCA BB T ECEOMATOALROR RIOM  GEHERA EVTEROR WAL SHALL PROVDE THE BULONG ITH A EATAER RESITAYT EXTEFOR WAL ENVLOPE THEEXTEROR WAL
w21 EUERGENCY HAVEANET CLEA HOTLESS THAY 57 e i R AR THATPREVENTS T
VETCLER OPERATIONFRCHI THE NSDE. Gl JrmtSeion
HEIGHT OPENNG SHALL HOT BELESS THAN 2F AND THE NET CLEAR WOTH SHALL KOT BELESS THAN 2 o A LN SF DR ol it it
RIN2Z. WHOONLLIGGH. WERE HE MDONISFRONDD A THE BIGGEIHEXAPE D FESLE (RS TSHALAEASLLIEGHT RS2 Y0 ENSTAE Wit CORIGS, LA UATRA S RO R g
RUNZ3 - UADOMNELLS HEHAONTALKEACE T DO L AL T GELESS A0 F1 WTH T KAIOMA OSSN AD PR < cour i gl EXERR
WDTHOF ROTLESS THAN 35 THE AREA F £SO TOBERALY s AT e , proiogie LESSTHANZ DNCHES WHEFE
gl GRTOCOIR LIFED T LESS THAN 6.
1. THELCOER OR STEPS SHALL BE PERVITTED 0 EXCROMCH DT MOFE TN, il ol e el o e heM
. R . 1) A0 THEWALL
RHO211 WDOHWELLS WITH AVERTICAL STEP GREATER THAN 47 SHALL EE EQUIPPED WITH A PERAANENT LADOER HOT LESS THAN 17 WDE -~y ot AAER T0 PREVENT ENTR OF WATERTO
WAL CATY WATERTO
; NSTAL
Al S,

1
2 N
SDES UNDER STUCCO OPENINGS.

3 UNDERAND ATENDS OF NASONRY, MWIIEULWWSU.&
4 CONTRAUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROECTING

5 ms&mmmsmmﬂmmrmwmawﬁmmmmmm
6 ATWAL AND ROGF INTERSECTION

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

‘THESE PLANS HAVE NOT EEEN APPROVED FOR FRUAL CONSTRLCTION
PLEASE CALL OR SEE GWNER FOR UFDATED ALANS
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DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMiSSIONS. WE ARE
NOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN *AS 15
BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
‘THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER TO VERIFY
AKD CHECK ALL NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AKD FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
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OVWNER SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMiSSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO START OF
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REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALICE'S ROAD.  WALKEE, IONA 50263
ELEPHONE 5159786260 FAX 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO

RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
First FIr Wall Hgt H DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
] - F Q b 8-11/8" 4o e - NOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
. THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED O AN AS IS*

BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL NOTES, DETALLS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO

e e e e - (CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
6112 OWNER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
FretFlor | feermsmssesemssenemcnnoonan OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
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GENERAL NOTES:

A HLCONSTRUCTION AND VATERALS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED IRC 2015, LOCAL EULDHG CCOES LAY HAVE
DIFFERENT SPECIFICATIONS AND PEQUIRBENTS THAN WHAT 13 LISTED I THE IRC 2015, THESELOCAL
REQUREVENTS WAL SUPERSEDE THERRC 2015, SEE THELOCAL BIALDING DEPARTUENT FOR CHARGES.
CONTRACTOR TO CONRAM THE SIZES, SPALING A SPECIES OF LUMBER OF AL STRUCTURAL AND FRAVENG
VEVBERS. ANY STRUCTURAL AND POICATED ARE
C. THEOWAERK
D. AL PRODUCTS ARE TOBE INSTALLED PER
£ ALVECRANICK, PLUNERG, AND ELECTRICAL STSTEMS ARE TOBEDESIGNED BY OTHERS.

AL mEPﬁ)R STHAS ARE SHOWN FOR CONCEPT, FINAL DESIGH DETERUNE O SITE FOR RNAL GRADE.

-3

6. THEFOL TOASSIST AND BFORM YOU THs: HASBERH
DRAIN TOFRESCBE TOLDUSTRY STAUDAFDS.
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)
A BULDING A STRUCTURES, AND AL PARTS THEREOF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO SAFRLY SUPPORT ALLLOADS,
INCLUDEG DEAD 104DS, LIVELODS, ROOFL0ADS, RLOOD LOADS, SKOWLOADS, WD LOADS, AND SHSHICLODS
ASPRESCREED BY THS CODE (L)
B THREMIZHRC 015 VAVES EASED FROM THE ATV OF DESUORES, A
=5 I - T e U N B
ol e e - e Rl
o et e e s |e= |c M o =[S ==
€. DM LVELOMDS, (RIZLSHIRC 2015 MR ROOF LIVE LO'DSQUJLEBC ol
UNRAEITABLE ATTIC VATH LRATED STORAGE APSF ROOF TRUSS LIVELOAD(}
UNRABITABLE ATTIC VATHOUT STORAGE HPSF GROUND SHOWPg) Blcy
HETAEATCADSEVDVWHREDSIARS WP RATROOFSKONDG P
DECKS AND EXTERIOR BALCONES QpsF
GUAPDRAY, AD HANDRALS ZOPSF THERMAL CORDITION O=19
ROOU OTHER THA SLEEFING ROOHS AP TERRAN EPOSURE B
SLEEFIRG RO BRE DURATONOFLOWSKOW 115
sTaAs b
RBALANCED A SKUW DRFTLOADNG

DEFLECTION CRITERIA
FLOORLIELON L FOCORDING TO ASCESEI 710
il e WAODESISHUETICD: MWFRSCG HVBED ACSEREN10
ROOFLIELORD e AUETCD S
ROOF TOTALLOD 24 e
WAL frees CURATION OFLODVAD 14

ALL BEAMS SUPPORTIG FLOOR OR ROOF LOADS ARE
YO BE DESIGNED WITH THE AB0VE DEFLECTICN CRITERIA

D.0EAD lOJDa W OR CHANGES TO WATERL HEEDS T0 BE ADRSTED TO THE E.GNCN.&MTKX&

FLOOR-
CWETA‘-BP}D 15PSF ROOH‘MRE-S{ZI\)LBS)IUYER A4 PSF
35" CERAMIC TLE/ 117 BACNER BO. 0 PSF LB AT 0N PSF
4" HARDWO0D RLOOR 40 PSF 17 038 0] CLU ALYWOOD 1ESPSF
SUBALOOA-I (38 GR CLALPLYVOMD 20 PSF 112 ROOF TRUSS- 274 LIPS
12 ALOOR TRUSSHIOIST STSTBEM 15 PSF CORRECTION FOR SLOFE {12117} 155PSF

TOTAL WTHCARPETRAD 55 PSF TOTAL QS

TOTAL WITH TREBACKER BD. 135 PSF

TOTAL WITH RARDWO0D FLOOR 75 PSF ROOF-BOTIOM CHORDS

172 ROOF TRUSS-244 LIOPSF

[LODRBOTIOM CHORD 45°GIFBOAD 24PSF
172 FLOOR TRUSS4-JOI3T S1STEM TSP OB FORIASCMECHARCALBEC. 15PSF
54 GrPBOARD 28PSF 15" BATTELOAN INSILATION L8PS
VE@NRE FOR LSSC MECHANCALALEC, ATPSF
TOTAL SHPSF ToTAL TWFSF

SECTION R303:  LIGHT AHD VENTILATION B HABITAR. E ROCASS, PROVDE RATURAL LIGHT A4 VENTILATION SMTH OPERMLE
VENDOWS. WINDGW GLABING SHALL KOT BELESS THAN 4% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF EACH ROCAL. 112 THE REQUIRED WRE0W AFEA
SHYLLBE OPERABLE T THE EXTERIOR FOR RATURAL VENTLATION.
R3I13  BATHROGMSHAY RAVE AN OPERABLE VDO OF 3SF. HAREA.

- EXCEPTION:
1. BATHROOM AND WATER CLOSET BRAY BE VENTIATED VITH EXHALST FANS MD ARTIRCIAL LIGHT.

SECTIGH RI4:  THEMZBIUM AREA OF AN HABITABLE ROOM SHALL NOTBELESS THAY 70 50, FEET, EXCEPTHITCHEL
RIM2 THEMINKIUM LENGTH ORVADTH OF ANY RASITABLE ROOM SRALL HOTBELESS THAN T

SECTIGHRYS:  CELINGHEIGHT HABITABLE SPACE, HALLWAYS, A PORTICH OF THE BASENENT CONTAINING THESE SPACES SHALL
HAVE A CELING HEIGHT OF HOTLESS THAN 7 FEET. RATHROOUS, TORER RO, AND LAUNDR T ROOUS SHALL HAVE A CERIIG HOT OF
NOTLESS THAN 64"
-EKLS’M
SLOFED CRLING, OOR AREA OF THE ROOM SHALL HAVE AC OF NOTLESS
THA‘(F-Q' D HOTLESS THAN 50K OF THE REQURED ROGR AREA SHALL HAVE A CELING OF LESS TRAN 74"
2 THECERES ABOVE ABATHROOM AND TOLET ROOM FIXTURES SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE FIXTURE IS CAPABLE OF BEING USED

ASHOWER CRT SHALL HAVE A CELIVG HEWGHT OF K0T
LESS THANES ABORVE THE, K THAN 323 AT
BEAUS, GRDERS, KT, £ SPACE SHALL BE PERUTTED TO
PROJECT TOVATHA 6-6° OF THEFRISHRLOOR.
RYS.5.1BASENENT  PORTION TRATDO KOT HALLWAYS SHALL HVEAC GF KOTLESS THAN 64"
TN
1. BERMS, GIRDERS, DICTS, £ SPACE SRALL BE PERMITTED TO
PROJECT TO VATHRN 64 OF THE FXSH FLOOR
1 TCRET, BATH AES. CORDANKC 1
1. TOLET: N2 15° FROA WALL OR TUB OR VAN,
49 24" CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF TCLET
2 VANITY: 45 21" CLEARANCE [N FRONT OF VANTY
GAE&G.E\OE’T 11
OF THE TYPE OF GLASS

A.‘DT?ESAENGLAMGSWO’\“D
R¥8.42 WWWTOW&GUMNPI[‘DfDM.WEWWPMMMHTOAMWL%%MTO&A
8 FBOVE

THEBOT
RDVEETSBT}EROFT}‘EFQLO&W‘OOQW&
WHERE THE GLAZBG 13 YATH 24 PICHES EITHER SDE OF THEDCOR N THE PLANE OF THE DCOR B{ A CLOSED POSITION.
l WWHERE THE GLAZIG S O THE WAL PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLAYE OF THE DOOR IN ACLOSED POSITICH AND WITHN 24' OF
THE HINGE SDE OF AN B-SWWNGNG DOOR.

2 VAHERE THERE 15 AN MTERVENNG YiALL OR OTHER PERVAKENT BARRIER BETWEEN DOOR AD THE GLAZNG
3. VAHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOCR IS TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET ORLESS INDEPTH
4 WWT;:‘DM{TTOAR’EP}.‘EOFPATWDOOQS
ATHGIN. RASLE PANEL THAT WEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS.
1. MEWS@MHOFWEMWMMH}!A‘{GERWSSO‘NEFEET
2 THEBOTTON EDGE OF THE GLAZING 13 LESS THAN 14° ABOVE THE RLOGR
3. THETOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING 15 MORE THAN 35° ABOVE THE ALOOR RD

R¥#343 &

4 €, 7, YADIA: LUNE. OF THE GLAZIG
-BICEPTION
1.DECORATRE GLASS
2 WHERE HORIZONTAL RAL IS ISTALLED,
RKSAS  GLATNG 4 WET SURFACES, G. TUBS, SPAS, WHELPOOL.
SAUNAS, S WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EIGE OF GLAZRG IS
LESS THAN 651 IIEAS‘RB VFRMYW:‘ET}ESWM)GO‘(WA)M SURFACE
RMA4E  GLAZNG ADJCENT TOSTAR! THE GLAZING IS LESS THIN 36" ABOVE THE
PLAKE OF THE ADMCENT Vil L MO RAPS.
DXCEPTIONS
1. WHERE RALING 1S INSTALLED O THE ACCESSELE SDE OF THE GLABNG 34" TO " ABOVE WALDNG SIRFACE.
SECTION R3).  BUERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFENGHG, BASEVENT, HARTABLE ATTICS AD EVERY SLEEFING ROCH SHAL RAEAY
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AN RESCUE OPEIGHG,
~EXCEPTION, STORM SHELTER USED OILY CHANCH, EQUAVENT ROTEXCEDIVG ATOTAL LOOR
AREA OF 20 SCHIARE FEET,
RINZY  WDAAA OPEIENG AREA EERGENCT AND ESCAF HAVE ARET CLEAR NOTLESS TRAYSD

ET CLEAR AREA
HEXGHT OPENING SHALL KOTBELESS THAY 24 AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL ROTBELESS THIM 29
31222 WADOY SLL HEIGHT. WHERE THE VDCW IS PROVIDED AS THE EERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE GPERRNG, IT SHALL HAVE A SEL HEIGHT
OF NOT MORE THER 4§ AB0VE TRERLOOR
RIO23  WODOWWELS THE HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE YWDDOH VELL SKALL NOTBELESS THAN § S0 FT., WITH THE HORIZONTAL PROECTIGN AD
WDTH OF HOTLESS THAN 35" THEAREA OF THE WEDOW WELL SHALL ALECH THE EVERGENCY ESCAPE AN RESCUE OPENING TO8E LY
OPDED.

1. THE LADDER OR STEPS SHALL BE PERVITTED TO ENCROACH KOTMORE THAN6',
RI19235 WRDOH WELS WiTH A VERTICAL STEP GREATER THAN 4 SHALL BE EQUIPFED WITH A PERMANSHT LADDER NOTLESS THAN 12 WDE

WOPSUDONFRWDENSDEM’ETO.E\R

SECTION 311
RM1TA  STARWAYS. STHRHAY ARE TO BENOTLESS THAH 3&° VADTHAT ALL POINT! THE FERIAT
HANDRALS SHOULD PROJECT IORE THAW 4 1/7 ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAEWAY,
RIS HEADROGAL THE KEADROCM I THE STARWAY SHALL BEROT LESS THAN 63" VEASURED VERTICALLY FROW THE SLOPEDLRE
HDXRE4G THE TREAD HOSHG OR FROA THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THELADING
R3TY  VERTIGAL RISE: A FLIGHT OF STARS SHALL KOT RAVEAVERTICHL FISE LARGER THAN 123"
RMIZS  THEWAYPRA RISERIST UF VATH AUZAM RUN OF 14,
RALTS  HADRALS SHALEEONKOTLESS HC TREADS
SECTION 34 SUOKE ALARMS, SUONE ALARYS SHALL COUPLY WITHIFPARAID L 217
RlMllOfA’ﬂO‘l
EACH SLEEPMNG ROCM

Z OUTSEDE EACH SEPARATE 8L EERNG AREA

3, OHEACH ADDITIORK. STORY OF THE DAELLING, INCLUDING BASENENT AND HABITARLE ATTICS

4 SMOKE ALARUS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOTLESS THAN 34* HORIZONTALLY FROU THE DOOR OR OPENZNG OF A BATHROOM THAT

coenw.uumuamwmuussmswmmi\mmarroﬂsmzummnunoum
RI4LT  SUOKE ALARUS SRALL KOT BE INSTALLED I THE FOLLG¥NG AREAS

1. IOMZATION SMOKE ALARUS SHALL HOTBEISTALED LESS THAN 200" HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERWANENTLY INSTALLED COOIDIG

APPUANCE

2 KREZATION SUOKE ALASYS WATH AN MLARNLSLENCRG SYTCH SHALL KOT BEINSTALLED LESS THAN 124" HORIZONTALLY FROUA
PEFUARENTLY INSTALLED APPLUNCE

3 PHOTORBCTRIC SHOVE ALARUS SHALL NOT BE BiSTALLED LESS THAN 64" HORIZONTAL FROM A PERUARENTLY INSTALED
COGKMG APRLIUNCE.

SECTIONRIS  CARBON MOKOXDE AARMS: SHAL COURLY WITHUL 221, KD SHOKE ALARMS SHALL BELISTED 4
ACCORDANCE VATHUL 04 AD L 11T
R3S21 ORBOTHOF THERALL BRI
1. CONTANS A RUBL-FRED APPLIAY
ATTACHED Gle«GEVdTHA‘I DPB\;T TK\TCWMJWESW!THWEDMIG
SECTIOH T M OF WO0D AD
R¥7A SHALL THE FOLLOWNG
LOCATIONS Bf USE OF HATURALLY DURAELE WOOD OR Y000 THAT -TREATED I ACCORDANCE WITH AWPAUTFOR
THE SFECES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATRE AD BD USE

1. Wo0 ISt FLOOR WHEN CLOSER THAN 157 OR’ OSERTHAN
1w ND B CRAVL, SPACES OR AREASL VATHE THE FERFHER T OF
FOUDATION.

A THAT REST ON (€ AND ARELESS THAN S
FROY EXPOSED GROUD.

1 SLISAND SLEEPERS 0% ACONCRETE GRMASONRY SLAB THATYS [ DIRECT COMTACT VTH THE GROWND INLESS

CH SLAB BY A4 B

4 H"‘SEZ"‘“ LEARANCE OF LESS THAN 17 0N TOPS, SDES AD BDS.

5 SDING, SHEATHING AND WAL FRAVENG O Y LESSTHAN 6 FROU
M@U}DW&&WITWF@\RDMVWWWE STEPS, FORCH SLABS, A4D SMALAR HORZONTAL
SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER.

[N ROOFS THAT, TomHE
WEATHER, SUCH AS CONCRETE SUABS.

7 STFiPS OR OTHER Y10
ORC (CEPT M VAPOR AD
THE FURRRIG STREP.

RITAL V0D, FASTENERS, ICL ]
SHALLBE OF HOT-0IPPED, JPFER COATING TYPES
AD i WOCD SHALL BE, VATH
CHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS)
SECTIOH 4314 SOL TEST: V\WWHMENTACREATB)B(WVWFW SCEN Nl E
SHF KL, SHALL DETER ASOLTESTIS REQURED,

TRELER&IAY
SN, SLTT SAD, OLATEY SAD, 203 PORDSPER SQFT
SATY GRAVEL AMD CLAYEY GRAVEL
CLAYEY, SHOY, SUGHTY CLAT, CLAYEY S47, 1560 POUNDS PER SO FT
SUT, AD SANDT SLTOLAY

2043 POUN T, s RESPONSELETOLET
THE COKDITION BN THE FEELD FERET.
R&22  CONCRETE FROM TABLE R4522
+ HAVEAMIL WPy
-GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHAIL BE 350073
~FORCHES, CARFORT SLABS BEISW 14 AT B DAYS
EASEMENT SUABS 2,802 P

(CONCRETE SKALL BE AR ENTRAINED WTH $%-T% TOTAL AR COHTENT).

R AL FOOTING SHALL BE PLACED OR LADISTURBED S04 OR CONTROLLED COUPACTED FILL N8N FOOTNG TOBE
15" WDE X SDEER FOR A2 STORY BULDING AD 2* VADE X 8" DEEP FOR A 3 STORY BULDING [TARLE 430.1) BOTHVATH
2CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL #4 REBAR.
Ra0016 AL ANCHOR BOLTS SKALLBE APPROVED 12" I DLUMETER A SHALL EXTEND ALRNAIJM OF T INTO CONCRETE. USE TWO BOLTS
PER SLL PLATE WITHBOLTS SPACED AT A WAYRI3A OF 6 FEET N CENTER Vi{TH AMUENUA OF ONE BOLY HOT WORE
THAH 12INCHES FROY THE BT ATLEAST 3 472 ICHES FROM BXD OF SIL PLATE. THE BOLTS SHALL BELOCATED I THE MDOLE THRD OF
THEWDTH OF THEALATE.
-ALl BE USED, SPECRCATION ANCHORTO A 12
R#M [ S SHAiL }S‘ETFOQTHI’IU&ER&‘Z\‘JMEFBUOTMWM
SECTION 24 THIS PLAN FOR SPECIFICATION,
R&A FOUDATION VATERPROOFBIG AN DAPPROORING
BICEPT TO BE' 5 STHAT R
SPACES A RLOOR THE TR OF THE FOOTING, TO THE RAMSHED GRADE.

AUCHORBOLT!

R&S VDR ALOOR SPACE
SPACE BETWERN THE DISTAD HAVEVENTE,
MWT}EWDAWWSCREXTWWSHHWREAOF\GWWM)&TBELESSW1SQFYFQ‘(EW1‘/J&]
T OF AREAUNDER THE RLOOR.
RéA4  ACCESS THROUGH THE FLOOR IS REQURED TO BE 14 X 24
CHAPTER 5 (FLOORS)
FRAVENG MATERULS GRADES
A ROOFROOR,A‘DW’&SI@\D@G #PARATE)S?EAHM&EA\'Etﬁ'SPrCt‘iSATPN%EBﬁSk’DMS)
8 WALSTDS WPB2AM SPF STUD 0] DOUGLAS FR LARCH STWD.
C. WALPLATES VFA SPF £2 OR BETTER.
D.  DMENSIONALHEADERS: DOUGLASFR#2 ORBETTER,
E LML HERDERS: H RSN,
STER. ASTU SFECFICATION A¥92 GRIDE-50 OR EQUAL
RSGLA JoisT! BLBEARG BEOF, 10 SUPPORT THELOD,
RSO28  THEENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIPDER SHALL HAVE KOTLESS THAN 1.5 INCHES OF BEARING ONWO0D OR
WETH, AD ROTLESS THAX 3 INCHES ON ODHCRETE.
R28  HOCUTS, KOTCHES, TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL COM GLUELABTED
NEWBERS, OR HOIST, CEPT
QRDESIGN BY PROFESHONAL
R ¥ROOD BE| CORANCE WATH ANSUTPY, REFER TO THE
BDNDUAL D ;s
ATION, METAL PLATE TRUSSES.
R2 A TOBAXD JOIST, DECK LEDGER CORNECTION TOBAND JC45T SHALL BE I ACCORDANCE WITH
THIS SECTION TARE R.“ﬂl RDR¥T2S, A.‘vD FGURES R¥T.21{)) MO RITLIQY
GHAPTER G {WALL CONSTRUCTION)
SAPMHLLUBER  SARHLUMBER SHAL GRA'.\EIJLR!(OF‘"W HGEN
UES CERTRED BY M RGERC
RS2 REFERTOTARE RE"LS\!} THROUGH TABLERH2KY FORFPAUEIGI@EER FASTERNG
RE2E /- SEE DETAL PAGE OF PLAR FOR FIGURES.
R#2T  THEALOWABLE SPA L
NOT EXCEED THE VALUES OF TARLE RS7{1)
R§:28  RREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVDED TO CUT GFF AL CORCENLED DRAFT mk,(aom VERTICH, AN HORUONTAL)
NDTOFORM STORY
RELI  WALLBRACHG. BRACE N ACCOPDANCS RE0212 (SWPUED NETHOD). FROM TABLEREI2194.

USE CSAHSP BRACING UETHOD VATH V3N 18" SHEATHING,
CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)
R21 GENERAL INTEFIORCOVERRNG OR WALL BEMSTALED I, AVITH THS CHAPTER AND TARLE RALI{Y), TARLE

RIGL4(2), TARLE RF2.13) AND TARLE RT02.0.5. BITERIOR MASOHRY VENEER SHALL COUPLY WiTH THE REQUIRENBNTS OF SECTIOR
RIOLT.1FOR SUPPORT AND T4 FOR ARCHORAGE. VATERIAL SHALL CONFORM

TO THE RAME SPRED A1)
RN GEERA: EXTB%RVWJ.W.LPRO\DETKEB&DNG\WNAV‘EAW EDXTERICR V4Ll ENVELOPE. wRL
CLUDEAA
RI1L  VATERRESSTACE BEDESIGNED D THAT PREVENTS THE

ACCUALATIONOF ATER WTHE THE RALL ASSESLYBY PROVDING A WATER RESSTAT EARFIER BEHID THE EXTERKR VEYEER
AS REQUIPED I SECTION RI03.2 AND AVEANS OF DRAZENG T0 THE EXTEFIOR WATER THAT ENTERS THE ASSEVELY.

RIAD WD RESKSTAWCE WAL COVERNGS, BACKNGUATERIALS D THER ATTACHUENT SHAL BE CAPARLE OF RESKTIG LOMDS Y
ACCORDANCE WITH TBLERYH.22) D RY1 20}

RI2 ALEXTEROR
AL, SUCHUATERIAL SHAL BE APRLIED HORZONTALLY, Nm\PPEXU.PPSW:'ERT}ELOﬂEHOTLESSWlTM&M{RE

JOHT OCCUR, LEFPED NOTAESS TRA S,

RI  NOUBIAL THOIRESS YD ATTACHUENTS. THE VIS THICKYESS AND ATTACHIENT OF EXTERIOR WALL COVERING SHAL BER

ACCORDINCE YTH TABLE RTOL1) AD THE WALLC

RI34  RASHNG, APPROVED R BE AMARIER TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER NTO
WAL CVEY WATERTO
1 PRODUCT ATION DETALS)
2 M JOCOWALLS, WITHF
SDES UNDER STUCCO OPENRNGS.
3 VOERADATEDS OF UASONRY, VOO0 OR VETAL COPRGS AND SIAS.
4 CONTIHUOUSLY ABCKE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRM
5. WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STARS ATTACH TO AWALL OR FLOOR ASSELELY OF WOOD-FRAVE CONSTRUCTION
& ATWAL AND ROOF BYTERSECTION

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-CEILING)

SECTION RE4212.2 DESISN WOUD TRUSSES SHALL EE DESIGNED I ACCOPDANCE WITH ALCEP i
OF METAL-PLATED WWOOD TRUSS SHALL COURLY VATH ANSYTPI,
RELIY  BRACKS, TRUSSES SHALL EEBRACED TO FREVENT ROTATICH AND PROVIDE LATERAL STABLITY, REFER TO THE PORDUAL TRUSSDESIGH

£ THEGESKGH

DWT&A‘QSSC S| TIE FOR HANDLING, BNSTALLING WETA
RE2ILLL TRU&SUPUFT BEATTACKED ASSBUBLES BT ALEOF b2
SPECIRED O THE TRUSS DESIGH DRARNGS.
SECTION RE2S  ROOF VENTRATION, ENCLGSED ATTIC RO B TER HFYMFMWECHHOMWUERSDE
OF THE ROOF RAFT HAVE CROSS VENTL ACE BY VENTRATR ANSTTHE

ENTRANCE OF RAN OR SHOWM, REQUAED VENTLATION GPD@IGS SHALL BEDRECTLY TO THE OUTSDEAR.
REAZ  LEMBAANVENT AREA THE MDUILAA KET FREE VENTILATION SHALL BE 1756 (DXCEPTION 1 TAGEN)

SECTION PMT  ATTICACCESS. £ OELING OR ROOF
THATHAVE AVERTICAL HEXGHT OF 35" OR GREATER.
1. THEROUGHFRAUED OPENRG SHALLNOT EELESS TRAN 22,
2 SHALBELOCATED B AHALIWAY OR OTHER READLY ACCESSELELOCATION
3 UPBRRR UNOBSTRUCTED HEAD ROCAHH THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 33 MEASURER VERTICALLY FROM BOTTCAL OF CELING
VEMBER

HAVE AN ATTIC ACCES BIHG TOATTIC AREA

CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)
SECTION 823

R GENERAL ROCFDECKS SHALLBE (Y THE. N 0
LS M OF THES CHAPTER. R SHALL RD INSTALLED B ACC WiH
THS QODE AD THE APPROVED MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS.

Ré2  FLASHING, RLASHRIC SHALL BERSTALLED: RER THAT THE WALL D ROOF THRGUGH
JORNTS 1N COPMG, SHDAT v WALLS AND OTHER
FEHETRATIONS TP’WG! THE ROOF PLAKE.

REN2Y  LOCATION A AT WAL RO ROOF HEREVER THEREISAC
D AROUND ROCF OPENNGS.

SECTION 5

RE5.1 ROOF COVERRNG APPLICATION ROOF COVERPIG SHALL BE APPLIED 14 ACCOSDANCE WITH THE WTH THE APPLICABLE FROVIONS OF

THS SECTION A0 THE MANUFACTURE'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

OERLATENT, ADERIAYMENT FOR ASPRALT SHEHGLES, CLAY, AND CONCRETE TLE WETAL ROOF SHGLES, VSERAL SURFACED

FOLL ROOFING, SLATE AND SLATETYPE SHNGLES, WOOD SHNGLES AM) UETAL ROOF PAYELS SHALL COKFORM TO THE APPLCABLE

STAXDARDS LISTED I THES CRAPTER. UNDERLATMENT NATERWALS REQUIRED T COMALY WITH ASTUD 225, D 1370, D 453 A0 0

€757 SHALL BEAR ALABEL POYCATING COMRUIANCE, LNDERLAYWENT SHALL BE ATTACHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R5.1.10%}

R5%5.12  KEBARRERS. AHSTORY OF K A

SHA BENSTALLED, THEK
SHAL!

Re.14

COHSIST OF THOLAVERS OF
CE OF RORVAL MDERLAYMBNT AND

TARERYA),
BEERAVENT R

EXTEND KOTLESS THAN 24' NSDE THE EXTERIOR WAL OM ROGFS OVER 12, THE JCE BARRIER SHALL BE APPLED KOTLESS THAN 35',

RS2 ASPRALT SHRVGLES, THE INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY VATH THIS SECTICH ARD MAWUFACTURES
PSTALATION,

SLOPE, ASPRALT SHIGLES SHALLBEUSED O ROOF&OF‘ES D?MZORC%EATEKFOR&OPESFROM A2 TO 412, DOLBLE
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